503389573 07/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARINA BACAC	05/02/2013
THOMAS HOFER	05/02/2013
RALF HOSSE	05/02/2013
CHRISTIANE JAEGER	04/29/2013
CHRISTIAN KLEIN	05/08/2013
EKKEHARD MOESSNER	05/07/2013
PABLO UMANA	05/27/2013
TINA WEINZIERL	05/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE GLYCART AG
Street Address:	WAGISTRASSE 18
City:	SCHLIEREN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8952

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14188486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-467-2124 Email: mbeltran@gene.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE LEWIS

Address Line 1: 1 DNA WAY
Address Line 2: MS 49

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P5783-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE LEWIS

SIGNATURE: /Michelle Lewis/

503389573 REEL: 036071 FRAME: 0358

DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=P5783-US 31447 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=P5783-US 31447 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=P5783-US 31447 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=P5783-US 31447 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=P5783-US 31447 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=P5783-US 31447 Assignment#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s) Employed by:

Marina Bacac, scientist, an Italian citizen

Holderbachweg 21, CH-8046 Zuerich, Switzerland

Thomas Hofer, research scientist, a Swiss citizen

Alte Muehlackerstrasse 50, CH-8046 Zuerich, Switzerland

Raif Hosse, research scientist, a German citizen Schmiedstrasse 8, CH-6330 Cham, Switzerland

Christiane Jaeger, biochemist, a German citizen Im Gupfen 16, CH-8166 Niederweningen, Switzerland

Christian Klein, biochemist, a German citizen Chruezacherweg 41, CH-8906 Bonstetten, Switzerland

Ekkehard Moessner, research scientist, a German citizen Felsenburgweg 5, CH-8280 Kreuzlingen, Switzerland

Pablo Umana, chief scientific officer, a Costa Rican citizen Felsenrainstrasse 28, CH-8832 Wollerau, Switzerland

Tina Weinzieri, senior scientist, a German citizen Urdorferstrasse 93, CH-8952 Schlieren, Switzerland

Roche Glycart AG

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole/joint inventor(s) of the invention entitled:

Bispecific T cell activating antigen binding molecules

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed on behalf of

Patent Office Applicant

with the Roche Glycart AG European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No. Filing Date Serial No. Country 31447 26 February 2013 13156686.1 Europe

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Glycart AG Wagistrasse 18 8952 Schlieren Switzerland

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNOR(S)

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR has been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated, April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

	1
<u> Schloren, 02-01-2013</u>	Penise Penicon
Place, Date	Marina Bacac
Sdjen 28 2013	1. Whas
Place, Date	Thomas Moter
Schlieren, 2/5/2013	Kald Juni
Place, Date	Raif Hosse
Eddou BUBO	Contraction of the Contraction o
Place, Date	Christiane daeger
<u> </u>	Chi - U
Place, Date	Christian Klein
5.6/1907 7.5.7047	M
Place, Date	Ekkehard Moessner
Schlywan 29/5/2013	
Place, Date	Pablo-Umana
Sillier en, 25-2013	Juin Wanzice
Place, Date	Tina Weinzierl
ASSIGNEE	
C. A. Or. D. S. L. D. S. C. D.	Roche Glycart AG
Basel, Switzerland , June 12, 2013	WMPG Brown
Place, Date	Antonio Natoli Susanne Amann
	both duly authorized signatories

TO BE NOTARIZED

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signature, affixed in our presence by

Ms. <u>Christiane JÄGER</u>, born 27th April 1976, Nationality: Germany, according to her information residing at Im Gupfen 16, 8166 Niederweningen, identified by residence permit C.

Schlieren, 29th April 2013

BK no. 587 Fee CHF 20.00 NOTARIAT SCHLIEREN

Beat Saner, Notary Public

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, affixed in our presence by

Ms. <u>Marina BACAC</u>, born 15th March 1975, Nationality; Italy, according to her information residing at Holderbachweg 21, 8046 Zürich,

identified by passport,

Correction: 20 NOTAGE

Ms. <u>Tina WEINZIERL</u>, born 26th May 1979; Nationality: Germany, according to her information residing at Urdorferstrasse 93, 8952 Schlieren, identified by residence permit B.

Schlieren, 2nd May 2013

BK no. 599, 602

Fee CHF 40.00

NOTARIAT SCHLIEREN

Tobias von Arx, Deputy Notary Public

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, acknowledged in our presence by

Mr. <u>Ralf Jörg HOSSE</u>, born 29th June 1973, Nationality: Germany, according to his information residing at Schmiedstrasse 8, 6330 Cham, identified by German identity card,

Mr. <u>Thomas Urs HOFER</u>, born 6th June 1974, Swiss citizen of Haldenstein GR, according to his information residing at Alte Mühlackerstrasse 50, 8046 Zürich, identified by identity card.

Schlieren, 6th May 2013

BK no. 615/616 Fee CHF 40.00 **NOTARIAT SCHLIEREN**

Alfred Füllemann, Deputy Notary Public

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signature, affixed in our presence by

Mr. <u>Ekkehard MÖSSNER</u>; born 20th April 1967, Nationality: Germany, according to his information residing at Felsenburgweg 5, 8280 Kreuzlingen, identified by residence permit C.

Schlieren, 7th May 2013

BK no. 627 Fee CHF 20.00 NOTARIAT SCHLIEREN

Markus Schmid, Notariatsassistent

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signature, affixed in our presence by

Mr. <u>Christian KLEIN</u>, born 14th July 1971, Nationality: Germany, according to his information residing at Chrüzacherweg 41, 8906 Bonstetten, identified by German identity card.

Schlieren, 8th May 2013 BK no. 632 Fee CHF 20.00

NOTARIAT SCHLIEREN

Markus Schmid, Notariatsassistent

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signature, affixed in our presence by

Mr. <u>Pablo UMANA FERNANDEZ</u>, born 23rd September 1967, Nationality: Costa Rica, according to his information residing at Felsenrainstrasse 28, 8832 Wollerau, identified by residence passport.

Schlieren, 27th May 2013

BK no. 725 Fee CHF 20.00 NOTARIAT SCHLIEREN

Markus Schmid, Notariatsassistent

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the foregoing signature of

Roche Glycart AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Schlieren (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Susanne Amann, German citizen, residing in Heitersheim (Germany),

both duly entitled also to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known.

CHRISTOPH

B as el (Switzerland), this 13th (thirteenth) day of June 2013 (two thousand and thirteen).

n.chh

BV 437/2013

PATENT REEL: 036071 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 07/13/2015